DATE:

TIME

11/1/2011

11/2/2011

11/3/2011

11/4/2011

11/5/2011

11/6/2011

11/7/2011

11/8/2011

9:29

10:58
12:15
12:30
12:43
13:56

15:30

16:19

16:26

12:40

1:59

0:02

9:58

17:38

12:34
14:41

8:34
8:36
10:36
12:16
16:03

16:56

2:34
11:35

WARWICK POLICE DEPARTMENT

Daily Activity Log

LOCATION

Town Hall

Winchester Road
Wendell Road
Warwick
Orange Road
Winchester Road

Town of Orange
Warwick
Wendel Road
Winchester Road
Winchester Road
Shepardson Road
Old Winchester Road
Winchester Road

Laurel Lake

Winchester Road
Winchester Road

Wendell Road
Northfield Road

Wendell Road
Town of Orange
Winchester Road

Orange Road

Revere Hill Road
Wendell Road

Nov-11

TYPE OF CALL.:

Alarm Call - found to be trouble alarm due to power
outtage.
Welfare check-house checked, resident not home.

Resident requests Officer contact - so done.
Information from power company relayed to Chief
Resident requests Officer contact - so done.
Officer on patrol found live wires on ground and on fire.
Stood by for arrival of FD.

Officer out for investigation.

Party requests Officer to contact - so done.
Motor vehicle complaint.

Welfare check-house checked, resident not home.

Report of lines down.
Medical call.
Chimney fire.

Welfare check-house checked, resident not home.
Located at library.

Burglar alarm - services rendered.

Medical call.

Report of injured dog in roadway - Officer made several
sweeps of the area and was unable to locate animal.
Information received later: animal taken by passer-by to
ACO.

Resident requests Officer contact - so done.

Resident requests Officer contact - so done.

Resident requests Officer contact - so done.
Assist Orange Police Department at fire scene.

Motor vehicle complaint. Transferred to State Police as
our Department is still assisting Orange Police
Department.

Firefighter reporting erratic operation of motor vehicle -
unable to locate.

Medical call.
Resident requests Officer contact - so done.



11/9/2011

11/13/2011

11/14/2011

11/18/2011

11/19/2011

11/20/2011

11/22/2011

11/24/2011

11/25/2011

11/27/2011

11/28/2011

11/29/2011

11/30/2011

17:19

20:23

13:03

19:48

9:57

18:50

11:47

17:54

8:09

9:12

10:36

14:06

18:00

15:27
15:43

17:12

8:40

17:44
18:58

13:55

9:30
12:11
15:21

9:00
13:37

Northfield Road
South Holden Road
Town of Orange
Winchester Road
Winchester Road
Orange Road
Allen Road
WCS
Wendell Road
Pine Street
Old Winchester Road
Orange Road
Orange Road

Winchester Road
Orange Road

Orange Police Dept.
Richmond Road

Orange Road
Winchester Road

Bass Road
Wendell Road
Winchester Road

Winchester Road

Orange District Court
Old Winchester Road

Motor vehicle crash - reported as car vs. deer. Services
rendered.

Medical call.
Officer out for investigation.

Disturbance - peace restored. Male party placed in
protective custody.

Medical call.
Resident requests Officer contact - so done.

Reported structure fire - call cancelled.
Officer found open door - building checked and secured.

Report of vehicle in middle of travel lane. Officer
responded, found to be a hazard - vehicle towed and
owner notified.

Attempted warrant service - unable to locate party.
Paperwork service.

MVS - citation/warning issued.
MVS - citation/warning issued.

MVS - citation/warning issued.

MVS - arrested was operator Eric S. HARTY of Athol on
a straight warrant, also charged with speeding.
Additionally, arrested was passenger Kyle D. TUCKER
of Orange on a straight warrant. Assisted at scene by
Orange Police Department.

Officer off for booking process.

Caller reports finding hypodermic needles on side of
road. Officer found same and secured them for disposal.
MVS - citation/warning issued.

MVS - citation/warning issued.

Officer taking report of a past Breaking and Entering -
same occurred two weeks ago.

Report of vandalism - report taken.
Welfare check requested - party located and is fine.
Disturbance - investigation opened.

Officer out at court.
Suspicious vehicle - investigated.



14:34
14:51

15:51
17:33

Winchester Road

Orange District Court
Orange District Court

Orange Road

Warrant service - arrested was Wendy LANAGAN of
Warwick on a warrant for violation of harassment
prevention order.

Officer off with prisoner

Warwick Officer and Court Officer transporting female
prisoner to House of Corrections.

MVS - citation/warning issued.



