## WARWICK POLICE DEPARTMENT

Daily Activity Log Nov-11

DATE:	<u>TIME</u>	LOCATION	<b>TYPE OF CALL:</b>
	9:29	Town Hall	Alarm Call - found to be trouble alarm due to power outtage.
	10:58	Winchester Road	Welfare check-house checked, resident not home.
	12:15	Wendell Road	Resident requests Officer contact - so done.
	12:30	Warwick	Information from power company relayed to Chief
	12:43	Orange Road	Resident requests Officer contact - so done.
	13:56	Winchester Road	Officer on patrol found live wires on ground and on fire. Stood by for arrival of FD.
	15:30	Town of Orange	Officer out for investigation.
	16:19	Warwick	Party requests Officer to contact - so done.
	16:26	Wendel Road	Motor vehicle complaint.
		Winchester Road	Welfare check-house checked, resident not home.
11/2/2011	12:40	Winchester Road	Report of lines down.
11/3/2011			
	1:59	Shepardson Road	Medical call.
11/4/2011	0:02	Old Winchester Road	Chimney fire.
11/5/2011			
	9:58	Winchester Road	Welfare check-house checked, resident not home. Located at library.
	17:38	Laurel Lake	Burglar alarm - services rendered.
11/6/2011			
	12:34	Winchester Road	Medical call.
	14:41	Winchester Road	Report of injured dog in roadway - Officer made several sweeps of the area and was unable to locate animal. Information received later: animal taken by passer-by to ACO.
11/7/2011			
	8:34	Wendell Road	Resident requests Officer contact - so done.
	8:36	Northfield Road	Resident requests Officer contact - so done.
	10:36	Wendell Road	Resident requests Officer contact - so done.
	12:16	Town of Orange	Assist Orange Police Department at fire scene.
	16:03	Winchester Road	Motor vehicle complaint. Transferred to State Police as our Department is still assisting Orange Police Department.
	16:56	Orange Road	Firefighter reporting erratic operation of motor vehicle - unable to locate.
11/8/2011			
	2:34	Revere Hill Road	Medical call.
	11:35	Wendell Road	Resident requests Officer contact - so done.

	17:19	Northfield Road	Motor vehicle crash - reported as car vs. deer. Services rendered.
11/9/2011	20:23	South Holden Road	Medical call.
	13:03	Town of Orange	Officer out for investigation.
11/13/2011	19:48	Winchester Road	Disturbance - peace restored. Male party placed in protective custody.
11/14/2011	0.57	Winchester Deed	Mediael cell
	9:57 18:50	Winchester Road Orange Road	Medical call. Resident requests Officer contact - so done.
11/18/2011	10.00	orange Road	
	11:47	Allen Road	Reported structure fire - call cancelled.
11/19/2011			
44/00/0044	17:54	WCS	Officer found open door - building checked and secured.
11/20/2011	8:09	Wendell Road	Report of vehicle in middle of travel lane. Officer responded, found to be a hazard - vehicle towed and owner notified.
	9:12	Pine Street	Attempted warrant service - unable to locate party.
	10:36	Old Winchester Road	Paperwork service.
11/22/2011	14.00	Oran na Da ad	
11/24/2011	14:06	Orange Road	MVS - citation/warning issued.
	18:00	Orange Road	MVS - citation/warning issued.
11/25/2011	15:27	Winchester Road	MVS - citation/warning issued.
	15:43	Orange Road	MVS - arrested was operator Eric S. HARTY of Athol on a straight warrant, also charged with speeding. Additionally, arrested was passenger Kyle D. TUCKER of Orange on a straight warrant. Assisted at scene by Orange Police Department.
	17:12	Orange Police Dept.	Officer off for booking process.
11/27/2011	8:40	Richmond Road	Caller reports finding hypodermic needles on side of road. Officer found same and secured them for disposal.
	17:44	Orange Road	MVS - citation/warning issued.
	18:58	Winchester Road	MVS - citation/warning issued.
11/28/2011		Bass Road	Officer taking report of a past Breaking and Entering -
	13:55		same occurred two weeks ago.
11/29/2011	0.00	Mandall Deed	Depart of vandalian report taken
	9:30	Wendell Road Winchester Road	Report of vandalism - report taken. Welfare check requested - party located and is fine.
	12:11 15:21	Winchester Road	Disturbance - investigation opened.
11/30/2011	15:21	WINCHESLEI INDAU	Distarbance - investigation opened.
11/50/2011	9:00	Orange District Court	Officer out at court.
	13:37	Old Winchester Road	Suspicious vehicle - investigated.
	-		· · · ·

Winchester Road	Warrant service - arrested was Wendy LANAGAN of Warwick on a warrant for violation of harassment prevention order.		
Orange District Court	Officer off with prisoner		
Orange District Court	Warwick Officer and Court Officer transporting female		
-	prisoner to House of Corrections.		
Orange Road	MVS - citation/warning issued.		
	Orange District Court Orange District Court		